<u>2009</u>.

Suzanne Lombardo

NAME

ΞT

Mail Stop Assignment Record DIRECTOR OF THE US PATA P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

103545695



1. Name of conveying party(ies): Axis Mobile Ltd. 32 HaBarzel Street Tel Aviv 69710 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FULL SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC. 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, California 92121 3. Nature of conveyance: XXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 23, 2008 4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application/Patent No. 6,684,088 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Please	e record th	e attached original documents o	r copies thereof.	The second secon
TECHNOLOGIES LLC. 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, California 92121 3. Nature of conveyance: XXXX Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: December 23, 2008 4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application/Patent No. 6,684,088 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document	1.	Name of o	conveying party(ies):	32 HaBarzel	Street
XXXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 23, 2008 4. Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application/Patent No. B. Application/Issue Date 6,684,088 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document	2.	Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):	TECHNOLOG 4365 Execut Suite 1100	GIES LLC. ive Drive,
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application/Patent No. 6,684,088 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document	3.	<u>XXXX</u>	Assignment Security Agreement Other:		-
A. Application/Patent No. B. Application/Issue Date 6,684,088 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document		If this doc	cument is being filed together wit		n, the execution date of
Charles N.J. Ruggiero Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10 th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.	5.	A. <u>Ap</u> 6,6 Name an	oplication/Patent No. 684,088 d address of party to whom corred d: Charles N.J. F Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggi	espondence conce Ruggiero ero & Perle, L.L.P. are, 10 th Floor	
6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.	6.	Total No.	of applications and patents invo	olved: 1.	
7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	7.	XXXXX	CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 Enclosed	•	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles N.J. Ruggiero Name of Person Signing Signature Date	3.41 t Accou To the is a tru	that may be unt No. 01- best of my k le copy of the narles N.J. R of Person Sig	ner is hereby authorized to charge required with this communicating the communication of the communication of the communication of the control of the contro	ge any additional fe on or credit any over mation is true and over Signature	erpayment, to Deposit ect and any attached copy effect, 1/22/09
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 1 herby		•	CERTIFICATE OF orrespondence is being deposited with the U.S. postal	MAILING service as first class mail in an	envelope addressed to: Mail Stop

DATE

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0497

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Axis Mobile Ltd, an Israeli corporation, with offices at 32, HaBarzel Street, Tel Aviv 69710, Israel ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Full Spectrum Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego, California 92121 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated 2001, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 23 day of 12264481, 2008.

By:		~
Name:	ANGUI DENS	1
Title:	DINESSON	
STATE OF _	LSNAR)
COUNTY O) ss.)

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0498

ATTACHMENT 1

PATENTS

idaluusu
202648VSU
002648USU
080 640 R2A

SERIAL NUMBER OR	APPLICATION COUNTRY	FILING DATE	
REGISTRATION NUMBER			
6,684,088	USA	1st March 2000	
7,039,678	USA	7 th September 2000	
7,346,666	USA	19th February 2003	
10/204,757	USA	28th February 2001	
10/220,199	USA	28 th February 2001	
10/368,011	USA	19th February 2003	

00318431RQ

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 01/28/2009